RDK-V W05'24 Sprint 29 Jan

Team Capacity - 71

Net Capacity - 69

Engineer
Name

Sowmya
Rosna
Philip
Dinesh
Venkat
Balaji
Heam
Rajapriya
Shilpa

Total Team
Velocity

Total
sprint
velocity
in days

(10
days)

[A]
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
90

Holiday Planned Unplanned Default
Leave Velocity
(2 day) Leaves in days
[B]
[F] [A-B-E]
[E]
0 0 1 10
0 1 0 9
0 1 0 9
0 0 0 10
0 1 0 9
0 0 0 10
0 0 1 10
0 0 0 10
0 0 0 10
0 3 2 87

Completed Story points - 35

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer
Name

Sowmya

Rosna

Ticket
Number

BCM-307

SGMM393-
822

SGMM393-
821

SGMM393-
820

BCM-521

SGMM393-
452

RDKVREFP
LT-576

RDKVREFP
LT-190

RDKVREFP
LT-260

RDKVREFP
LT-187

SGMM393-
753

RDKVREFP
LT-748

RDKVREFP
LT-700

RDKVREFP
LT-701
BCM-955

BCM-959

BCM-897

Title of the ticket

WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38

VOD playback issue observed on R2 and R4

Validation of webkit 2.38

Implementation and code push wpe webkit 2.38

RDK6 Upgrade Browser to WPE WebKit 2.38

RDK6 WPE Browser 2.38

[BCM72180-307] WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38 on rdk6-

main

[BCM72180-307] WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38 on rdk-
next

[BCM] WPEwebkit - 2.38 validation of suites for W33

[SGMM393-452] RDK6 WPE Browser 2.38

Sanity & Feature Validation on Wpe webkit 2.38 Image

DAC YT2024 bundle validation on rdk-next

[BCM72180][RDK6MAIN-217] DAC not working out of the
box on rdk6-main

[SGMM][RDK6MAIN-217] DAC not working out of the box
Encrypted Content playback fails in rdk6-main DAC
YT24EV

[non-DACI]Encrypted content playback is not working on
YouTube App

Webaudio not working on WPE2.38

- 09 Feb

Backup Velocity in days for

Scrum related activities(only for

adhoc requests(1 days), If no Scrum Master), Default 5 days and
adhoc requests this 1 days to 1 day for individual contributor for

be spent for a new Jira

[cl (D]
0 5
0 5
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
7 17
Bug User Support Planned
ticket Story Estimate
1

their scrum activities

Actual
Effort

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Comments

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Triage

Net
capacity

n days

[A-B-E-D

]

© W W W 0w O 0 u u

~
iy

Status

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Ready for
Testing

Resolved
Closed
Closed

In

Progress

In
Progress

Awaiting
3rd party


#
#
#
#
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-897

Philip

Venkat

Dinesh

Balaji

Heam

Rajapriya

BCM-933

BCM-946

BCM-929

BCM-969

SGMM393-
981

RDKVREFP
LT-781

BCM-917
BCM-932
SGMM393-
1001

SGMM393-
1012

BCM-741

BCM-826

BCM-897

SGMM393-
988

SGMM393-
547

BCM-928

SGMM393-
1008

BCM-954

SGMM393-
1011

BCM-955

BCM-973

SGMM393-
1000/

SGM-1008

BCM-946

BCM-913

BCM-982

SGMM393-
991

SGMM393-
989

SGMM393-
986

SGMM393-
1003

RDKVREFP
LT-674

RDKVREFP
LT-722

RDKVREFP
LT-721

RDKVREFP
LT-731

WPE2.38.2 migration
Whpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning
Apps multiple times

Observing a blank screen during playback of featured VOD
content after wpe-webkit 2.38 upgrade.

AAMP bump up to 5.11.1.0 tag version in rdk6-main branch

Featured VOD playback is not working

[RDKDEV-937]BRCM DVB build is failing

HLS 4k & VP8 codec video playback is not working

[MVS] AV1, HEVC and MP4 streams not playing fine via
AAMP

[MVS] AV1, HEVC, MP4 and HDR streams not playing fine
via AAMP player

PVS: The overall browser performance is lower than
expected in Striketool

Video playback is not happening properly for seek and fast
forward operations

Alexa webaudio :Tell me a Joke

Webaudio not working on WPE2.38

WebAudio playback is failing

RDKServices: RDK service APIs responds to requests with
invalid security token

Lisa process not running
Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning
Apps multiple times

[Apps Screen] Installed App, Not launching properly

[Apps Screen] Installed App, Not launching properly

Protected Content playback fail with YT24 and Ul 4.13

Response of tr181 Device.Devicelnfo.ModelName and
BOX_MODEL in the log /etc/device.properties are different

wpeframework restart observed while executing RVS tests

Whpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning
Apps multiple times

Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning
Apps multiple times

[TDK][rdkservices]Warehouse TDK test is deleting
wpa_supplicant.conf

Validation of LIMA remote in rdk-next and Rdk6-main.

Ethernet to Wifi switching is not working properly

Alexa Voice command didn't respond properly

Audio lost in Youtube while seeking or skipping
advertisement

BT remote Keypresses didn't work after pairing and
connecting Tatlow remote. Pairing itself didn't happen from
Initial scree

[BCM72126] Sanity re-validation with the updated BOLT
1.87

[BCM-905] [BCM72126] Bluetooth Remote Keys Volume +
,Volume -, FF,FB, Play-pause, power, mute Keys are not
working with Tatlow BT Remote

[BCM-900] [BCM72126] DAC App is not downloading

[BCM-922] [BCM72126] RDK Services:
Deviceldentification plugin is not enabled in the device

15

0.5

15

0.5

0.5

0.5

25

0.5

1.25

15

0.5

15

0.5

0.5

0.5

3 CL raised

25

0.5

1.25 Received
comments from
the component
owner, working on
it.

In
Progress

In
Progress

Ready for
Testing

Closed

Ready for
Testing

In
Progress

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

In
Progress

In
Progress

Awaiting
3rd party

Awaiting
3rd party

Ready
For
Testing

Resolved

Ready for
Testing

In
Progress

Ready for
Testing

Ready
For
Testing

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress

Resolved
In

Progress
Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

Resolved

In
Progress


https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-933
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-946
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-929
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-969
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-981
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-981
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/BCM-982
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-991
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-991
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-989
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-989
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-986
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-986
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-1003-
https://jira.rdkcentral.com/jira/browse/SGMM393-1003-

RDKVREFP | Yocto 4.0 Kirkstone based builds for RDK-V -
LT-692 BCM721260TT
RDKVREFP | [BCM72126] URSR 24.0 migration
LT-752
RDKVREFP | BCM-964] [BCM72126] Intermittently /usr/bin/setaudio
LT-758 returns (code=exited, status=255/EXCEPTION)
RDKVREFP | Agile Activities 2024-W05
LT-738
RDKVREFP | Attend Agile Training Sessions organized by CIEC
LT-737
Shilpa RDKVREFP | W5'24 - Sanity Validation on rdk6-main & NG builds
LT-771
RDKVREFP | [BCM72126] URSR 24.0 Sanity validation
LT-757
BCM-897 Webaudio not working on WPE2.38
Bug Triage:
Ticket Title of the ticket
Number

0.5

1.75

0.5

0.5

Bug
ticket

0.5

1.7

0.5

0.5

5

User
Story

broadcom-refsw
verification is
going on with the
recent fixes
provided by
Broadcom team.

WAITING for CMF
to merge the
changes on their
side)

Low Priority

Verified BBC
webaudio TCs on
both rdk6-main &
rdk-next

Support

In
Progress

In
Progress

In
Progress
Resolved
Resolved
Closed

Closed

Done

Status



	RDK-V W05'24 Sprint 29 Jan - 09 Feb

