RDK-V W05'24 Sprint 29 Jan - 09 Feb

Team Capacity - 71

Net Capacity - 69

Engineer Name	Total sprint velocity in days (10 days)	Holiday (2 day) [E]	Planned Leave [B]	Unplanned Leaves [F]	Default Velocity in days [A-B-E]	Backup Velocity in days for adhoc requests(1 days), If no adhoc requests this 1 days to be spent for a new Jira [C]	Scrum related activities(only for Scrum Master), Default 5 days and 1 day for individual contributor for their scrum activities	Net capacity in days [A-B-E-D]
Sowmya	10	0	0	1	10	0	5	5
Rosna	10	0	1	0	9	0	5	5
Philip	10	0	1	0	9	1	1	8
Dinesh	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Venkat	10	0	1	0	9	1	1	8
Balaji	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Heam	10	0	0	1	10	1	1	9
Rajapriya	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Shilpa	10	0	0	0	10	1	1	9
Total Team Velocity	90	0	3	2	87	7	17	71

Completed Story points - 35

Sprint Planning Bug Tickets/User Stories :

Engineer Name	Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Planned Estimate	Actual Effort	Comments	Status
Sowmya	BCM-307	WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38		0.5	Triage	Ready for Testing			
	SGMM393- 822	VOD playback issue observed on R2 and R4						Triage	Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 821	Validation of webkit 2.38						Triage	Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 820	Implementation and code push wpe webkit 2.38					-	Triage	Ready for Testing
	BCM-521	RDK6 Upgrade Browser to WPE WebKit 2.38						Triage	Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 452	RDK6 WPE Browser 2.38						Triage	Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-576	[BCM72180-307] WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38 on rdk6-main						Triage	Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-190	[BCM72180-307] WPE Browser Upgrade to 2.38 on rdk-next						Triage	Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-260	[BCM] WPEwebkit - 2.38 validation of suites for W33						Triage	Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-187	[SGMM393-452] RDK6 WPE Browser 2.38						Triage	Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 753	Sanity & Feature Validation on Wpe webkit 2.38 Image						Triage	Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-748	DAC YT2024 bundle validation on rdk-next					0.5		Resolved
	RDKVREFP LT-700	[BCM72180][RDK6MAIN-217] DAC not working out of the box on rdk6-main							Closed
	RDKVREFP LT-701	[SGMM][RDK6MAIN-217] DAC not working out of the box					0.5		Closed
	BCM-955	Encrypted Content playback fails in rdk6-main DAC YT24EV					3		In Progress
	BCM-959	[non-DAC]Encrypted content playback is not working on YouTube App					0.5		In Progress
Rosna	BCM-897	Webaudio not working on WPE2.38				1	1		Awaiting 3rd party

	BCM-933	WPE2.38.2 migration		3	3		In Progress
	BCM-946	Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning Apps multiple times		1	1		In Progress
Philip	BCM-929	Observing a blank screen during playback of featured VOD content after wpe-webkit 2.38 upgrade.		2.5	2.5		Ready for Testing
	BCM-969	AAMP bump up to 5.11.1.0 tag version in rdk6-main branch		3	3		Closed
	SGMM393- 981	Featured VOD playback is not working		2.5	2.5		Ready for Testing
	RDKVREFP LT-781	[RDKDEV-937]BRCM DVB build is failing		1	1		In Progress
enkat	BCM-917	HLS 4k & VP8 codec video playback is not working		2	2		Resolve
	BCM-932	[MVS] AV1, HEVC and MP4 streams not playing fine via AAMP		2	2		Resolve
	SGMM393- 1001	[MVS] AV1, HEVC, MP4 and HDR streams not playing fine via AAMP player		1	1		Resolve
	SGMM393- 1012	PVS: The overall browser performance is lower than expected in Striketool		1	1		In Progress
	BCM-741	Video playback is not happening properly for seek and fast forward operations		2	2		In Progress
inesh	BCM-826	Alexa webaudio :Tell me a Joke		1.5	1.5		Awaiting 3rd party
	BCM-897	Webaudio not working on WPE2.38		0.5	0.5		Awaiting 3rd party
	SGMM393- 988	WebAudio playback is failing		1.5	1.5		Ready For Testing
	SGMM393- 547	RDKServices: RDK service APIs responds to requests with invalid security token		1	1		Resolve
	BCM-928	Lisa process not running		1	1		Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 1008	Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning Apps multiple times		1	1		In Progres
	BCM-954	[Apps Screen] Installed App, Not launching properly		0.5	0.5		Ready for Testing
	SGMM393- 1011	[Apps Screen] Installed App, Not launching properly		0.5	0.5		Ready For Testing
	BCM-955	Protected Content playback fail with YT24 and UI 4.13		0.5	0.5		In Progress
	BCM-973	Response of tr181 Device.DeviceInfo.ModelName and BOX_MODEL in the log /etc/device.properties are different		1	1		In Progress
Balaji	SGMM393- 1000/	wpeframework restart observed while executing RVS tests Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning		4	4		In Progress
	SGM-1008	Apps multiple times					
	BCM-946	Wpeframework crash happens while launching Lightning Apps multiple times		2	2		In Progress
	BCM-913	[TDK][rdkservices]Warehouse TDK test is deleting wpa_supplicant.conf		3	3	CL raised	In Progress
leam	BCM-982	Validation of LIMA remote in rdk-next and Rdk6-main.		1	1		Resolve
	<u>SGMM393-</u> 991	Ethernet to Wifi switching is not working properly		1	1		In Progress
	<u>SGMM393-</u> 989	Alexa Voice command didn't respond properly		1	1		Resolve
	SGMM393- 986	Audio lost in Youtube while seeking or skipping advertisement		4	4		Resolve
	SGMM393- 1003	BT remote Keypresses didn't work after pairing and connecting Tatlow remote. Pairing itself didn't happen from Initial scree		1	1		Resolve
Rajapriya	RDKVREFP LT-674	[BCM72126] Sanity re-validation with the updated BOLT 1.87					
	RDKVREFP LT-722	[BCM-905] [BCM72126] Bluetooth Remote Keys Volume + ,Volume -, FF,FB, Play-pause, power, mute Keys are not working with Tatlow BT Remote		2.5	2.5		Resolve
	RDKVREFP LT-721	[BCM-900] [BCM72126] DAC App is not downloading		0.5	0.5		Resolve
	RDKVREFP LT-731	[BCM-922] [BCM72126] RDK Services: DeviceIdentification plugin is not enabled in the device		1.25	1.25	Received comments from the component owner, working on it.	In Progres

	RDKVREFP LT-692	Yocto 4.0 Kirkstone based builds for RDK-V - BCM72126OTT		0.5	0.5	broadcom-refsw verification is going on with the recent fixes provided by Broadcom team.	In Progress
	RDKVREFP LT-752	[BCM72126] URSR 24.0 migration		1.75	1.75	WAITING for CMF to merge the changes on their side)	In Progress
	RDKVREFP LT-758	BCM-964] [BCM72126] Intermittently /usr/bin/setaudio returns (code=exited, status=255/EXCEPTION)		0.5	0.5	Low Priority	In Progress
	RDKVREFP LT-738	Agile Activities 2024-W05		0.5	0.5		Resolved
	RDKVREFP LT-737	Attend Agile Training Sessions organized by CIEC		1	1		Resolved
Shilpa	RDKVREFP LT-771	W5'24 - Sanity Validation on rdk6-main & NG builds		5	5		Closed
	RDKVREFP LT-757	[BCM72126] URSR 24.0 Sanity validation		2	2		Closed
	BCM-897	Webaudio not working on WPE2.38		1	1	Verified BBC webaudio TCs on both rdk6-main & rdk-next	Done

Bug Triage:

Ticket Number	Title of the ticket	Bug ticket	User Story	Support	Status